# Disclaimer

Davis County & the Davis County Library System recognizes the public's concern about privacy on the Internet. This privacy statement establishes how information gathered about you from your visit to our website will be used by this website's operators. As a visitor, however, you should be aware that much information submitted to Davis County is public information under the laws of the State of Utah. Under some circumstances, we may be required to disclose such information in accordance with the Utah Government Records Access and Management Act (GRAMA) or other legal requirements.

The following describes how information may be collected depending on your activities at this website:

## If you read or download information:

The Davis County website collects and stores BASIC anonymous information such as the pages viewed, the name of the domain and host from which you access the Internet; the Internet Protocol (IP) address of the computer you are using; the browser software you use and your operating system; the date and time you access our site; and the Internet address of the website from which you linked directly to our site. This information is collected for statistical analysis using third-party or proprietary software programs to create summary statistics of web traffic. The statistics are used for the purpose of determining what information is of most and least interest to all visitors and identifying system performance or problem areas in order to better plan future site enhancements. This information does not identify you personally and is not collected for commercial marketing purposes.

### If you send E-mail to this website:

By sending us an electronic mail message, you may be sending us personal information (i.e., your name, address, e-mail address, etc.). We may store the name and address of the requester in order to respond to the request or otherwise resolve the subject matter of your e-mail.

If we learn of a security breach we may attempt to notify you electronically so that you can take appropriate protective steps. By using this website, or by providing personal information to us, you agree that we can communicate with you electronically regarding security, privacy, and administrative issues relating to your use of this website. We may post a notice on this website if a security breach occurs. If this happens, you will need a web browser enabling you to view this website. We may also send an email to you at the email address you have provided to us in these circumstances. Depending on where you live, you may have a legal right to receive notice of a security breach in writing. To receive free written notice of a security breach (or to withdraw your consent from receiving electronic notice) you should notify us at webmaster@daviscountyutah.gov.

## Links to Non-Davis County (Third Party) Websites

Our website also contains links to information located on websites maintained by other public agencies and private organizations. Once you navigate to another website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that website. Davis County assumes no responsibility for information maintained by non-Davis County websites.

### **Disclaimer of Liability**

With respect to information available from this web page, neither Davis County nor any of its employees, make any warranty, express or implied, or assume any liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of such information.

## Changes to This Policy

Davis County may, from time to time, modify this Privacy Policy to reflect legal, technological and other developments. We will post the last date of revision at the top of this page.

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions specifically regarding your privacy on our site, please email <u>webmaster@daviscountyutah.gov</u>.